
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aiden Brock (1-0)
Loss: Rice,Marshall (1-1)
Save: Calvin Harris (3)
HBP: Aiden Brock
PB: None
 
Start: 4:15   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 100   Weather: Sunny, cold, 15 mph wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Buena Vista 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 7 2
Loras College 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 0

Buena Vista (8-5) -vs- Loras College (8-4) 3/28/2021 at Dubuque, Iowa (Petrakis Park)

Buena Vista 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Mathewson 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jackson Smith dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Caden Mathewson lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
    Kyler Corcoran lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Tennyson 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Logan Mueller 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Parker Truesdell rf 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Ryley McGregor cf 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Tyler Stoltze c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Easton Bahr ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aiden Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Polzien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Howard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Calvin Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 7 4 1 9 2

2B: Tyler Tennyson (1); Logan Mueller (1)
HR: Ryley McGregor (1)
SB: Caden Mathewson (1)
E: Tyler Stoltze (1); Easton Bahr (1)

Loras College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Egan,Joe cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Church,Dakota c 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Fennelly,Luke ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Cullen,Max 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
Pardoe,Dylan 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rogers,Daniel dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Wohlers,Ryan lf 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Luzzo,Bill rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Kelsch,Alex 2b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Rice,Marshall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peters,Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 7 2 3 4 9

SH: Egan,Joe (1)
SF: Church,Dakota (1)
SB: Egan,Joe (1); Kelsch,Alex (1)
CS: Church,Dakota (1)
HBP: Church,Dakota (1); Fennelly,Luke (1)

Buena Vista IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aiden Brock (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 1 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 17 21 3 6 –
Brayden Polzien 1.1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 4 0 –
Landon Howard 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 4 0 –
Calvin Harris (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 7 2 1 3 4 0 0 2 0 31 38 13 7

Loras College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rice,Marshall (L, 1-1) 6.1 6 4 4 0 5 1 0 0 0 23 23 5 7 –
Peters,Ethan 2.2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 1 –
Totals 7 4 4 1 9 1 0 0 0 32 33 8 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Buena Vista - Top of 1st BVU LOR
J. Mathewson singled to center field. 0 0
Smith grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; J. Mathewson out on the play. 0 0
C. Mathewson struck out looking. 0 0

Loras College - Top of 1st BVU LOR
Egan singled through the right side. 0 0
Egan stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Church singled to center field, RBI; Egan scored, unearned. 0 1
Church out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Fennelly walked. 0 1
Cullen lined out to lf; Fennelly out at first lf to 1b. 0 1

Buena Vista - Top of 2nd BVU LOR
Tennyson doubled to right field. 0 1
Mueller singled through the left side; Tennyson advanced to third. 0 1
Truesdell flied out to lf, RBI; Mueller out at first lf to 3b to 1b; Tennyson scored. 1 1
McGregor homered to right field, RBI. 2 1
Stoltze grounded out to ss. 2 1

Loras College - Top of 2nd BVU LOR
Pardoe grounded out to ss. 2 1
Rogers out at first 1b to p. 2 1
Wohlers struck out swinging. 2 1

Buena Vista - Top of 3rd BVU LOR
Bahr grounded out to 3b. 2 1
J. Mathewson grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Smith grounded out to ss. 2 1

Loras College - Top of 3rd BVU LOR
Luzzo grounded out to p. 2 1
Kelsch singled down the lf line. 2 1
Kelsch stole second. 2 1
Egan struck out swinging. 2 1
Church hit by pitch. 2 1
Fennelly hit by pitch; Church advanced to second; Kelsch advanced to third. 2 1
Cullen reached on a fielder's choice; Fennelly out at second ss to 2b. 2 1

Buena Vista - Top of 4th BVU LOR
C. Mathewson grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Tennyson grounded out to 3b. 2 1
Mueller flied out to rf. 2 1

Loras College - Top of 4th BVU LOR
Pardoe flied out to rf. 2 1
Rogers singled to left field. 2 1
Wohlers struck out swinging. 2 1
Luzzo popped up to 2b. 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Buena Vista - Top of 5th BVU LOR
Truesdell struck out swinging. 2 1
McGregor struck out swinging. 2 1
Stoltze flied out to rf. 2 1

Loras College - Top of 5th BVU LOR
Kelsch singled down the lf line. 2 1
Egan out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC; Kelsch advanced to second. 2 1
Church grounded out to ss; Kelsch advanced to third. 2 1
Fennelly out on batter's interference. 2 1

Buena Vista - Top of 6th BVU LOR
Bahr lined out to lf. 2 1
J. Mathewson popped up to 3b. 2 1
Smith struck out swinging. 2 1

Loras College - Top of 6th BVU LOR
Polzien to p for Brock. 2 1
Cullen flied out to cf to left center. 2 1
Pardoe flied out to rf. 2 1
Rogers popped up to ss. 2 1

Buena Vista - Top of 7th BVU LOR
C. Mathewson singled up the middle. 2 1
C. Mathewson stole second. 2 1
C. Mathewson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Tennyson struck out swinging. 2 1
Mueller doubled to right center, RBI; C. Mathewson scored. 3 1
Peters to p for Rice. 3 1
Truesdell struck out looking. 3 1
McGregor singled to right field, RBI; Mueller scored. 4 1
Stoltze struck out swinging. 4 1

Loras College - Top of 7th BVU LOR
Wohlers reached on an error by ss. 4 1
Luzzo flied out to rf to right center. 4 1
Kelsch walked; Wohlers advanced to second. 4 1
Howard to p for Polzien. 4 1
Egan singled to third base; Kelsch advanced to second; Wohlers advanced to third. 4 1
Church flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Wohlers scored. 4 2
Fennelly singled to shortstop; Egan advanced to second; Kelsch advanced to third. 4 2
Cullen popped up to cf. 4 2

Buena Vista - Top of 8th BVU LOR
Bahr struck out looking. 4 2
J. Mathewson popped up to 3b. 4 2
Smith walked. 4 2
C. Mathewson struck out swinging. 4 2

Loras College - Top of 8th BVU LOR
Corcoran to lf for C. Mathewson. 4 2
Pardoe lined out to rf. 4 2



Rogers struck out looking. 4 2
Wohlers popped up to cf. 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Buena Vista - Top of 9th BVU LOR
Tennyson flied out to lf. 4 2
Mueller grounded out to ss. 4 2
Truesdell popped up to 2b. 4 2

Loras College - Top of 9th BVU LOR
Luzzo walked. 4 2
Harris to p for Howard. 4 2
Kelsch flied out to cf. 4 2
Egan popped up to rf. 4 2
Church grounded out to 3b. 4 2


